and dividing the difference by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock. Dilution in net tangible book
value per share to the new investors represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately afterwards.

After giving effect to the sale of 20,000,000 shares of common stock by us at the combined public offering price of
$0.40 per share of common stock and warrant, assuming that no shares of Series C Preferred Stock are sold and after
deducting placement agent fees and expenses and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value
as of September 30, 2016 would have been approximately $11.6 million, or $0.31 per share of common stock, which
excludes the warrants to purchase 20,000,000 shares of our common stock to be issued to investors in this offering.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.03 per share of common stock to existing
stockholders and immediate dilution of $0.09 per share of common stock to investors purchasing our common stock in
this offering at the assumed public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Combined public offering price per share of common stock and warrant $0.40
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 $0.28
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $0.03
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 after giving effect to this
offering $0.31

Dilution per share of common stock to the new investors in this offering $0.09

32

Edgar Filing: Biostage, Inc. - Form 424B4

66

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering is based on 17,108,968 shares of our
common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2016 and assumes that no shares of Series C Preferred Stock will be
sold in the offering, but does not include, as of such date:

·3,879,033 shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options;

·268 shares issuable pursuant to outstanding deferred stock awards of restricted stock units;

·1,560,284 shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants to purchase shares of our common stock;